(v) the procedure and timing for objecting to the Settlement; 

and (vi) the form and methods by which potential Settlement Class Members may either participate 

in or exclude themselves from the Settlement. 

C. Monetary Terms  

The proposed Settlement Amount is a cash payment of Nine Hundred Forty-Seven 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Four Dollars ($947,784.00). See SA ¶ 38. In accordance with 

the Settlement Agreement, the Settlement Administrator shall make deductions from the 

Settlement Amount for court-approved attorneys’ fees and reasonable litigation costs, fees and 

expenses for the Settlement Administrator, and any court-approved Case Contribution Award to